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iIN CHARGE OF
OPERATIONS

Hew Mexico 0il Conservetion Commlssion
P.0. Box &T1
Sante Pe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Ve herewith make application in tripliccte for an unorthodox gas
proration unit of 160 scres consisting of the northwest quarter of Section 7,
Township 255, Range 3TE, lLea County, Nev Mexico. This unit is to be assigned
to our Harrison #1 Well in the Jalmat Pool located 660' from the north line
and 660' from the west line of Section 7, Township =58, Range 37E. We asttach
herewith three copies of the plat of this unit showinz the acresage involved,
the location of the well, and the offset ownership.

We vish to meke the following statements in compliasnce with Order
¥o. R-520:

1. Our Herrison #1 Well was completed on Merch 3, 1237 end vas
drilled in conformence with the rules and regulations in
effect at that time,

13

. This well is completed vithin the verticel limits and
horizontal limits of the Jalmat Pool.

The locetion f£alls within the limits prescribed fcr a 160
zere unit by Rule 5 (&), Order No. R-5:0.

(W)
-

f-g

The unit consists of continucus and contigucus &creage.
. The unit lies vholly within & governmental section.

In my opinion, the unit is reasonabl. productive cf amae.

| N\

. The unit does not exceed 5280' along its length or width.
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8. Ve attach herewith signed waivers from the folloving offaet
owners:

Dzlport 041 Corporation

R. Olsen 0il Compan:-

Three Stetes Natural Gas Compeny

R=liph lowe

Clara T. Scott end First Nationcl Bank in Dallas, Trustee,
in lieu of Kan<Mex Corporeation (see ntteched mivers and
correspsndence).

¥We alsc notified the following offset cwners by Registered
U.S. Meil, but have not received a notice from them:

Phillips Petroleum Compeny
Continental 011 Company
Huble 011 and Refining Compan:

Attached herewith are rezistered raceipis from these companies
indicating thet the- did reeceive our corraspondencea,

1C. In my opinion, this well will produce the allowable normally
egsigned toc = 160 acre zss proration wn't.

Yours very trul.,

PCW:imn ul C. wo.ih
cc :R.H. McKo;

i

I hereby ceriif, thet “he statcments made @ “his application are
true and correct to the best of &y knowledge aud velief.

A Wi

Paul C. Wright

ot 0

Chief Engineer

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORK TO BEFORE ME THE ZL_ Da;; of 222%‘42 ,

(ses1) ﬂa/z/u,a/ COUNTY, TEXAS.







GAS WELL PLAT

H.orris
WESTERN NATURAL GAS CO.
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DATE
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LEASE
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FORMATION

WELL NO.
145

ACRES DEDICATED

TYPE OF COMPLETION

Hone
THE DEDICATED ACREAGE

OTHER DUALLY COMPLETED WELLS WITHIN

RANGE_30E G RANGE M

@ Continental

2% 1 ixolverith

TOWNSHIP (1D

©)

C

UER

=) RANGE
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION

GIVEN ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO
THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE .
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150 Holn Jtroct - Bouston, Texns
ADDRESS




o INF abote)

Post Office Departiment

GREACESL BUJIRE
v

Reiurn to

Mreel « umber |

or Post (04 ¢ Box
REGISTER

No .
INZURED PARCEL




<A
PN

s;lll aokgm Lodee your letter oi
that °

A =N :,‘3
ﬁtﬁ{ aéiﬂéﬁji’ate !ap-%:; “orporation, but
I =aviar 850 and the a:—

- WAB ciaseﬁrk‘ mors »
d% “lara T. Scee¥¥sgd A4 it Hational P-nk k
m uder the Prul P, s6iott Trust, :
B be yifnaed on your '*r Yo. 1 welld :tn
Yooiea of*_’@,
{ ey S

daxf¥s therafore, ithreé
T he»é;&




RS —_ : o .
£ hd
T .
>
- ° - ¢ : - d
"‘Re-é‘ﬁ'exlce e11 7 .sse:*-a.tyw Cnvmuss;u -

£ P *& ofT.ne Fox 3L '

- tav 2, ‘zgv r’!:rr
P T . - T

3 ; LT I, ST EEe T TN RS - -

il“ ; .He's‘t’ern Natural Gas C'Jmpait:j nas _‘.f‘arved a8 that thex nave requestaﬂ R
e '{,, the epproval of an wnortiodex Gas or sration ueit under the provisions of . r
IR . e i -= ~ :a t".v ‘
\ Rude é, ,deer«_r(o, R-520, -overins uvie Hﬂl‘é@ No. J Well locerted -
s Lee gourty, New Mexico. We have b‘een»_ E -
"’:L ._,' advised *har sk-:’,e_ wit comsists <f 180 acres situatedin tae }
N&_.f Se . 7, 7258, R37E ) -f Lea County, New Mexico.
Please acgept this as c.r weiver of rotvice and nearing on this appli-.
T ., cation sincg .ve have no objection tc the Pormatic:. of the specified unit.
} S o - N ' Very truly yours, . oo
5 . ) :
:.‘:':i -- X = " T ¥ s . : : . ! : L
T __ o FIR8T ixu‘:{onm, Bm;t‘i BAIL&S
¥ : . ’ -.':: - o L4 u/{w fh" "‘{"“ ] s ];i I. PI'GS
FE LMt . . *
, ‘ S Trustee unfer théThul P. 3o0tt
] Triste -
. SR ) L3 -
iy rv"‘
v - . e
: ) 1&— 7 3 o, EN
< .
o R *f‘
*y z




*
S -
1
ie
New Mexico O{1 Concervation Commiscion -
Frs- 2f7ice Box 87
ar*a Fo, New Mexi.o A

a0 Lemens:

Western Natural ©sac Company has inf 2med s that they nave requested
Y q

the approval of an unorthodix gae preravion unii wiier “he provisicns @f

Rul: 9, Order No. R-520, covering their Harricen I, 1 Well, located

ST Fr. N O W Bec. (-25-57 _+ Lea County, New Mexico. We have been
edvised that this unit ccnsists of 102 acres cituated in the .

red . r Sec. 7, T23S, RITE

o1 Lea Ccunty, New Mexico..

Please accept

cation sirrce we have o

+

this as cur waiver of notice and rearing cr. this appli-.
objecticn to the formution cf the spegified unit.

Very truly yours,

By LA A Ra ik cas

P
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New Mexi~o Of! Ceoncervation Jumnisi!on
- Pret Offirc Box 671
Ser"u Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Wes -rn Natural Gas Company lae informed ic

+
€

th: approva: of an vnortiodox gas proraticn unit wurnier

Kile %, Order No. R-52C, ccvering their Larrison

rat

they hL.ve requested

v provisicns of

Wwell, located

L
00" Fr. & W 8o, V-05-37 , Le= County, lew Mexi o, We have reen
advised that this unit consists of 1o acres cituated in tne
Pk of Bec. 7, 1255, RI(E 57 Lea County, New Mexico.
Plezse accept this as cur waiver of notices 2nd rearing on this appli-
2ation sirce we have no objection ts trc “ormatinn of tre Specificd unit.
Very truly yours,




A

Jew Me»idmﬁ‘ll('msérvation Comissipzx
?cat .Office Box 871 S

- 4

uent.lmn :

e bﬁ%eriz Batural Ga.s Gempahy has infque& usg }.hat t.hny ha.ve re@'ested R {“w
.—% : . o S

, the ap’provi}of an unorthodcx gas p!'ora.t.ion uni* wier the pronuions off g
i .
{‘ L. BN ?'.‘

LT “Rule 5, Grger NQ R-SQO, covehng their Bﬂ'risu"h No. 1 )Iel’l loc&%ea

5! JEr. :gi& wseé{ 25 .; Lea Comty, RQV*MGKL-O- @hﬂve been?

g '

: advmed that this: mit sonsists of . ; 832‘@3 situated insthe - o ™
S &og Seg. 7, *gﬁ, RSIB .m« SO e Lea Cotiny, New Me’d'f

Ca e Ple&ae acaept this aa our waiver of g,gtf;ce and hmﬁg on tnis ]

,, “

‘,l"f;g"? ‘..at.* on §1nce wg have no obJectlo" to t}xe “ormatign of the spbei‘f;ed units,.‘? don wr
X C S AT , T WX e B ¢ Vi

S8 . s : ) - ) e W e +.
; R - g .o X g Very Lruly youraa’,‘;“ B R
.- X F:: R - ) 1‘_ . i e - .
» . S o " > Y . T SRR
O b ™ TotE M B ';iﬁ?“‘?{“p%,’ m—-r“r“ ot
L Tl gt 4 ¥
sy L
¥ R 5
1 ' 37
L
L ’ ' By:
- -~ . ;,A
i
i
el
7 EA
ot e v & ‘.
* N i
v » - . ;
. -y
F. - i -




OIL COUNSERVATIC, CCIIasIern
30X 20k5
HOBBS, WEW MEXIC

paTz March 1C, 1955

MRe W. B. MACEY
OIL CONSERVATION COMYISSICN

BOX 871 BE:
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC PRCFUSID YSP 11
PRCFCSED MSL

Dear lir. Macey:

I have examined the application dated 3/4/55

for the Western Natural Ges Co. Harrison #1-D 7=25-37
Operator Lease and Well lo. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

OK-But in SW/4 tliere ere two Yates wells oil, and in SE ¥E Sec. 12 to the west

a Yates oil well- RFM

0KaSJS

Yours very truly,

he
OIL CONSTZRYATICN CO:IMISSION

Stanley J. Stanley
bngineer

16C ac. Nu/4 Sec. 7

Acreage 156,92
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pATz March 1C, 1955

MR. W. B. MACEY
OIL CONSERVATION CCM<ISSICH

BOX 871 BE:

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC FRCPUSID TSP 111

Dear br. Iacey:

I have examined the application dated 3/4/55

for the Western Natural Gas Co. Harrison #-D T=25-37
Cperator Lease and YWell ilo, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

OK-But in SW/4 there ere two Yates wells oil, and in SE XE Sec. 12 to the west

a Yates oil well-~ RFM

QK.SJS.
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OIL CCHSERVATICN CCFISSION

Stanley J. Stanley
Ingineer

16C ae. N#/L Sec. 7

Acreage 156,92




